this offering. Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 was $29.2 million, or $0.55 per share of common stock. Our pro
forma net tangible book value per share set forth below represents our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares
of our common stock outstanding on March 31, 2007, and assumes the conversion of all of our outstanding preferred stock into shares of our
common stock immediately prior to the closing of this offering.

   After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 9,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of
$12.00 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us, the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value as of March 31, 2007 would have been $127.8 million, or $2.05 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value to existing stockholders of $1.50 per share. The initial public offering price per share will significantly exceed the net
tangible book value per share. Accordingly, new investors who purchase shares of common stock in this offering will suffer an immediate
dilution of their investment of $9.95 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution to the new investors purchasing shares of
common stock in this offering without giving effect to the over-allotment option granted to the underwriters:

Initial public offering price per share $ 12.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2007 $ 0.55
Increase per share attributable to sale of shares of common stock in this offering 1.50

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 2.05

Dilution per share to new investors $ 9.95

   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value will increase to $2.27 per
share, representing an immediate increase to existing stockholders of $1.72 per share and an immediate dilution of $9.73 per share to new
investors. If any shares are issued in connection with outstanding options, you will experience further dilution.

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2007, giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding preferred
stock into common stock, the differences between the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us,
and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The
calculation below is based on the initial public offering price of $12.00 per share, before the deduction of the underwriting discount and
estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Per ShareNumber % Amount %

Existing stockholders 53,417,462 85.6% $ 100,349,000 48.2% $ 1.88
New investors 9,000,000 14.4 108,000,000 51.8 $ 12.00

Total 62,417,462 100% $ 208,349,000 100%

   The tables above assume no exercise of options to purchase shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2007. At March 31,
2007, there were 7,548,235 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options at a weighted average exercise price of $2.01

31

Edgar Filing: Starent Networks, Corp. - Form 424B4

42

per share. In addition, the table above excludes 139,091 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our option plan at March 31,
2007.

   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the number of shares held by new investors will increase to 10,580,226, or